

The City of Lee's Summit



Legislation Text

File #: RES. NO. 20-04, Version: 1

A Resolution authorizing the Mayor to appoint successor directors to the Pine Tree Community Improvement District.

Issue/Request:

A Resolution authorizing the Mayor to appoint successor directors to the Pine Tree Community Improvement District.

Key Issues:

The Pine Tree Community Improvement District was formed in August of 2017 with Directors with staggered terms. Three Directors' terms expired in August of 2019, and therefore the Community Improvement District is wishing to reappoint the same three members as Directors for terms to expire in August of 2023.

Proposed City Council Motion:

I move for approval of A Resolution authorizing the Mayor to appoint successor directors to the Pine Tree Community Improvement District.

Mark Dunning, Assistant City Manager

Staff recommends adoption of the Resolution.